State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

			Rele	ease Notific	atio	n and Co	orrective A	ction	alaardiinkassoo dharraharaha		
						<b>OPERA</b>	ГOR		🛛 Initia	l Report 🛛 Final Report	
Name of Co EOG Y Res		c.	25	OGRID Num 575	C	Contact Robert Asher					
Address 104 S. 4 <sup>th</sup> Street						Telephone No. 575-748-1471					
Facility Name Caravan & Convoy State Battery						Facility Type Battery					
Surface Ow				Mineral O					API No		
Surface Owner     Mineral Owner       State     State						2			Ari No.		
				LOCA	TIO	N OF REI	LEASE				
Unit Letter Section Township Range Fe B 33 24S 33E			Feet from the	North	/South Line	Feet from the	East/W	est Line	County Lea		
				Latitude 32.1	8118	_Longitude	103.57514				
				NAT	URE	OF REL	EASE				
Type of Release Produced Water						Volume of Release 35 B/PW			Volume Recovered 34 B/PW		
Source of Release Valve Plug						Date and Hour of Occurrence 2/13/2017; 8:00 AM			Date and Hour of Discovery 2/13/2017; 8:00 AM		
Was Immediate Notice Given?						If YES, To Whom? Olivia Yu/NMOCD I					
By Whom? Robert Ashe	FOG V P	acources Inc.				Date and Hour					
Robert Asher/EOG Y Resources, Inc.         Was a Watercourse Reached?         Yes         Yes						2/15/2017; AM (Email) If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. <b>RECEIVED</b>					
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*										6 pm, Mar 03, 2017	
		lem and Reme				Arr. Alb.	<u> </u>			• p, • •, _ • · · )	
Describe Ard An approxim Vacuum truc within the gr repaired. De Surface Wa entrained in I hereby cert regulations a public health should their or the enviro	ea Affected nate area of exks were cal ravel and wi pth to Groo ter Body: > <u>a excavated</u> iffy that the all operators or the env operations b onment. In	and Cleanup 80'X 20'. The lled and recov ill be removed und Water: > >1000', SITE I gravel and h information g s are required ironment. The have failed to	Action Tal e release o ered 34 bb when the <b>100' (app</b> <b>RANKIN</b> auled off iven above to report a e acceptan adequatel OCD accep	ccurred within a li ols of the 35 bbls o gravel is removed roximately 100', G IS 0. Based on for disposal, EOC e is true and comp nd/or file certain ro ce of a C-141 report y investigate and ro	ned/ber f releas . The re per Ch 97% G G Y Re lete to t elease r rt by the	rmed battery ed produced emoved grave nevronTexace of the produces sources, Inc. the best of my notifications a ne NMOCD m te contaminat	where the liner ha water. The remain of will be dispose of <b>Trend Map</b> ), V ced water was re- requests closure whowledge and nd perform corre- marked as "Final I ion that pose a th	as not been ning one d at an N Vellhead ecovered e. understan active act Report" d reat to gr	en compron (1) bbl of MOCD ap <b>Protectio</b> and the ro nd that pur ions for rel loes not rel round wate	nised and is integrally sound. produced water is entrained proved facility. The valve was <b>n Area: No, Distance to</b> <b>emaining produced water</b> suant to NMOCD rules and eases which may endanger ieve the operator of liability r, surface water, human health compliance with any other	
Signature: CJAQU.						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
Printed Nam	ie: Robert A	Asher			Approved by Environmental Specialist			t:			
Title: Enviro	Title: Environmental Supervisor					Approval Da	<sub>te:</sub> 3/3/201	7	Expiration	Date:	
E-mail Address: Robert_Asher@eogresources.com						•	ect liner in qu			Attached	
Date: March 1, 2017 Phone: 575-748-4217						NMOCD with a concise report of the Attached L inspection with affirmation the liner has					

and will continue to contain liquids.

\* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

From:	Yu, Olivia, EMNRD				
То:	Bob Asher; NMSLO (Carlsbad/Ion Dolly) (idolly@slo.state.nm.us); NMSLO (Hobbs/Amber Grroves); NMSLO (Hobbs/Mathew Hagman) (mhagman@slo.state.nm.us); NMSLO (Roswell/Mark Najanjo)				
	(mnaranjo@slo.state.nm.us); MMSLO (Santa Fe/Dana Vackar Strang) (dvstrang@slo.state.nm.us)				
Cc:	Amber Griffin; Veronica Alvarado				
Subject:	RE: Form C-141 Initial/Final Report (Caravan & Convoy Battery, 2-13-2017)				
Date:	Friday, March 3, 2017 3:19:00 PM				
Attachments:	image001.png EOG_Caravan and Convoy Battery (Form C-141 Initial Final Report 2-13-2017).pdf				

Dear Mr. Asher:

Please see the attachment for your records.

Please inspect the liner in question. It is OCD's understanding that all impacted material in the containment has been removed and the liner inspected for integrity. Provide NMOCD with a concise report of the inspection with affirmation the liner has and will continue to contain liquids. Pictures and a record of the removal of contaminated fill or proper disposal of liquids are strongly encouraged to accompany submission of initial C-141s.

Thanks,

Olivia Yu Environmental Specialist NMOCD, District I <u>Olivia.yu@state.nm.us</u> 575-393-6161 x113

OCD approval does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations fail to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that may pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, OCD approval does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, local laws and/or regulations.

From: Bob Asher [mailto:Bob\_Asher@eogresources.com]

Sent: Wednesday, March 1, 2017 4:42 PM

To: Yu, Olivia, EMNRD <Olivia.Yu@state.nm.us>; NMSLO (Carlsbad/Ion Dolly) (idolly@slo.state.nm.us) <idolly@slo.state.nm.us>; NMSLO (Hobbs/Amber Grroves) <agroves@slo.state.nm.us>; NMSLO (Hobbs/Mathew Hagman) (mhagman@slo.state.nm.us) <mhagman@slo.state.nm.us>; NMSLO (Roswell/Mark Najanjo) (mnaranjo@slo.state.nm.us) <mnaranjo@slo.state.nm.us>; NMSLO (Santa Fe/Dana Vackar Strang) (dvstrang@slo.state.nm.us) <dvstrang@slo.state.nm.us>

**Cc:** Amber Griffin <Amber\_Griffin@eogresources.com>; Veronica Alvarado

<Veronica\_Alvarado@eogresources.com>

Subject: Form C-141 Initial/Final Report (Caravan & Convoy Battery, 2-13-2017)

Thank you.

## Robert C. "Bob" Asher

**Environmental Supervisor** Safety & Environmental Department EOG Resources, Inc. Artesia Division Office

105 S. 4<sup>th</sup> Street Artesia, NM 88210 575-748-4217 (Office) 575-365-4021 (Cell) **EOG Safety Begins With YOUR Safety** 



From:	Bob Asher			
То:	Yu, Olivia, EMNRD; NMSLO (Carlsbad/Ion Dolly) (idolly@slo.state.nm.us); NMSLO (Hobbs/Amber Grroves); NMSLO (Hobbs/Mathew Hagman) (mhagman@slo.state.nm.us); NMSLO (Roswell/Mark Najanjo) (mnaranjo@slo.state.nm.us); NMSLO (Santa Fe/Dana Vackar Strang) (dvstrang@slo.state.nm.us)			
Cc:	Amber Griffin; Chase Settle; Katie Parker; Veronica Alvarado			
Subject:	Release Notification (Caravan - Convoy Battery)			
Date:	Wednesday, February 15, 2017 12:56:38 PM			
Attachments:	image001.png			

## EOG Y Resources, Inc. is reporting a release at the following location (2/13/2017, 8:00AM).

Caravan & Convoy State Battery Section 33, T24S-R33E 660' FSL, 1980' FWL Lea County, New Mexico

## Released: Approximately 35 B/PW; Recovered: 34 B/PW.

Cause of the release was from a psi valve plug on a knockout that broke. Vacuum truck(s) were called and recovered 34 bbls of the 35 bbls of released produced water. The remaining one (1) bbl of produced water is entrained within the gravel and will be removed when the gravel is removed. The removed gravel will be disposed at an NMOCD approved facility. The valve was repaired. This A Form C-141 with complete information will be submitted.

This is a lined and bermed battery with the liner in very good condition.

Thank you.

## Robert C. "Bob" Asher

Environmental Supervisor Safety & Environmental Department EOG Resources, Inc. Artesia Division Office 105 S. 4<sup>th</sup> Street Artesia, NM 88210 575-748-4217 (Office) 575-365-4021 (Cell) EOG Safety Begins With YOUR Safety

